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Number: 12.01. 12.01.614657//217

Belgrade, 1 -17- 2017

Pursuant to Article 54 and 63 of the Public Procurement Law (Official Gazette of RS, no.
124/2012, 14/2015 n 68/2015), Public Procurement Committee for procurement of services
related to Economic Consulting in Proceedings related to the Competition Law and State Aid,
in accordance with the Treaty Establishing Energy Community, in low value public
procurement procedure JNMV/1000/0070-1/2017, at the request of the interested person gives
the following:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR CLARIFICATION REGARDING TENDER
PREPARATION No.1

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders, interested party
has submitted to the Employer written request for additional information, i.e. clarifications,
regarding to which the Employer within three days as of the date of receipt publishes on Public
Procurement Portal and web page of the Employer the following information, i.e. clarification:
Question 1:

will submit a bid in the tender specified above and | am
writing to ask a question related to Form 8 (List of Executed Services — Professional
Credentials of the Bidder).

| have extensive experience with State aid in the electricity sector during my almost 10 years

in at (my previous employer until April 2017).
Some of the projects | worked on are directly linked with the current tender.
Also my colleague at , has vast experience

with state aid as former economic advisor at the

We believe that this experience has been now acquired by the bidder, i.e.
hence we would like to receive your confirmation that our experience can be included in Form
8.

ANSWER 1.

In accordance with Article 77 paragraph 2 of the Law on Public Procurement which reads
JFulfillment of conditions under Article 76 paragraph 2 of this law the tenderer can prove by
submitting the evidence along with the tender”, the employer with tender documents for the
procurement in item 4.2.1. prescribed that: ,Tenderer participated in implementation ... and
Tenderer has advising experience ..."

Accordingly, personal experience of staff cannot be accepted to be the same as tenderer’s
business capacity, therefore this experience cannot be included in Form 8.

gINT rS«Feijko Kovacevic

W e



